

BAGUIO WATER DISTRIC

"Serving Mankind is Serving God" Revision No.: 003 Purok BWD, Brgy., Marcoville, Baguio City Tel. No. 442-4858 Fax No. 442-4858/444-7245

Document No.: Effectivity Date: ADM-PUR-FOO6 February 15, 2020 00

Nº 035354

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier	FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.	P.O. No. :	35354	
Tel No./ Fax No.	(02) 8932-4361	Date :	June 19, 2023	
Address / TIN	Batasan Hills, Quezon City	PR No./Abstract No. :	06-057P-E 🔨	
ntlemen/ Madam,	is Office the following articles subject to the term	as and conditions contained	herein	
ace of Delivery			daus -	
doc or Bonvory	☑ FOB BWD Warehouse		nths ☑ One year ☐ Oth	ars(Ple Specify
	☐ Deliver at site	Training	inisted one your Elour	cro(r is. opeciny
ate of Delivery	: Working days	1% Retention Require	ed	
8-12 weeks		Performance Bond Re	equired (5% if in check/50%	if GSIS surety bond
elivery Term	: partial delivery allowed	Subject to testing / ins		
		Payment Term : □COD 🖸	30 Days Others(Pl	s. Specify)
uantity Unit	Description/Specification	ons	Unit Cost	Amount
	Reducing #			
- 3 _ pieces	-3" Pressure Requiating Valve "Dorot Bran	d" ,	• 218,230.00 ₱	654,690.00
	reducing T			
2 pieces	6" Pressure Requisiting Valve "Dorot Bran	d"	420,189.00	840,378.00
	A XXXX		P	1,495,068.00
	(Please refer to the attached sheet			
	specifications)		
/D) "	D 1:			
sage / Requisition	ner Proposed installation of 8" Ø x 2,730M HDPE Mair	nline from Marcos Highway to F	isin Koad via Suello Koad	
	c/o Engr. JJBalangcod			
pared by:	Checked by: Audited by:	Recomm#nding.	Approval: Appro	ved By:
parod by.			16	
1/1	(/40)	/ ///	· // N	1144
SG. LAMANGAN AT	TTY. CHANELL DOLOTE O DE GUZMAN LUZVIMIN G. KAM	ATTY. MA. LUISA	ATENEDERA ENCO	MALOR M. RO
chasing Superviso		Alli.MA.LCIOA	Com /Fin	Gene I Manage
/	- Admin Straiger			
nforme:				
	over Printed Name of Supplier Date	T		
unds Available:	0 0	Acct. :	ntenance Expense	
1				
IEIVA	ID PENALES			
JELY'N	n D. PENALES	CAPEX Other Payables		



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600

PURCHASE ORDER (P.O)

Document No.	ADM-PUR-F006
Revision Date	February 15, 2020
Revision No.	00

Supplier/Contractor	:	FANM ENTERPRISES	Purchase Order No.	:	35354
Contact Number	:	02-8932-4361	Date		June 19, 2023
Address / TIN	:	Batasan Hills, Quezon City	PR No./Abstract No.	:	06-057P-E

Qty	Unit	wade day	Description		Unit Cost	Amount
3	pieces	3" Pressure Regulating V companion flanges and		plete with	218,230.00	654,690.00
, 2	pieces	6" Pressure Regulating V companion flanges and		plete with	420,189.00	840,378.00
		Pressure Reducing Valve	Pressure Reducing Valve Specifications:			
		Pressure Rating: Up to 25	bar (375 psi) Minimum	system pressure		
		- 1.5 bar (22 psi)				
		Standard downstream pre				
		diameter: 30-165 psi				
		End Connection: Flanged I	SO- P10, ISO-PN-16 &	PN-25		
		Materials:				
		Valve Body: Ductile Iron A	-536 65-45-12 and/or C	ast Steel WBC A-216		
		Inline control strainer SST3				
		Pressure Gauge SST				
		Pressure Reducing Pilot Va				
		Indicator Rod: SST316				
		Coating High-built fusion				
		Protection External Polyes				
		Maintenance, disassembly				
		shall be made possible on				
		to remove the valve from				
		Simple field-adjustment pressure setting, requiring no special				
		tools and with no system downtime				
		PRV Dimensions and We				
		PRV Size / Diameter	Length (mm)	Weight (kg)		
		3" (80mm)	310 .	22 /		
		6" (150mm)	480 -	80		
1		Note: Required length and wei				

Total: ₱1,495,068.00

Usage: Proposed installation of 8" \emptyset x 2,730M HDPE Mainline from Marcos Highway to Asin Road via Suello Road c/o Engr. JJBalangcod

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Audited by:

Recommending

Approval:

Approved by:

M. G. Lamangan

Atty. C.D.De Guzman Administrative Div. Manager

L. G. Ramos Unternal Auditor Engr. Salvador M. Royeea General Manager



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600

NOTICE OF AWARD / PROCEED

Document No.	ADM-PUR-F008
Revision Date	February 15, 2020
Revision No.	00

DATE

: June 19, 2023

NAME OF BIDDER

FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Batasan Hills, Quezon City

CONTACT NUMBER/S

(02) 8932-4361

Dear Sir/Madame:

We wish to inform you that your Bid dated May 10, 2023 for the purchase of 3 pieces 3" Pressure Regulating Valve "Dorot Brand" and 2 pieces 6" Pressure Regulating Valve "Dorot Brand" for the proposed installation of 8" Ø x 2,730M HDPE Mainline from Marcos Highway to Asin Road via Suello Road under RQ# 03-057P-E for the Contract Price equivalent to one million four hundred ninety-five thousand sixtyeight pesos only (₱1,495,068.00) determined and evaluated to be the lowest calculated responsive bid, is hereby accepted.

Please find the attached Purchase Order numbered 35354 dated June 19, 2023.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. SALVADOR M. ROYECA

General Manager

CONFORME:

Name of Bidder:			
Name and Representative of Bidder:	Date:		



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT Bids and Awards Committee (In-house)

RESOLUTION

Document Code: BAC_IH

Document No. BAC_IH_F002

Effective Date: 16 March 2020

Revision No. 00

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO.040-2023

(RQ No. 03-057P-E: Pressure Reducing Valve)

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184, conducted the bidding for the procurement of: a) 3pcs. 3" Pressure Reducing Valve with Strainer; b) 2pcs. 6" Pressure Reducing Valve with Strainer; both with the required specifications under Request for Quotation (RQ) No. 03-057P-E dated 30 March 2023, under a two-envelope system of bidding but not on a one-lot basis;

WHEREAS, the approved budget unit costs for the said procurement are: a)Php218,230.00/pc - 3" Pressure Reducing Valve with Strainer; b) Php420,189.00/pc - 6" Pressure Reducing Valve with Strainer;

WHEREAS, FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. and TOZEN PHILIPPINES, INC. submitted its bids and during the opening of technical bids on 10 May 2023, it was determined that TOZEN PHILIPPINES, INC. a) submitted unauthenticated duplicate copies of the originals without submitting an Omnibus Sworn Statement stating that each of the documents submitted is an authentic copy of the original; b) submitted an excerpt of the Distributorship Agreement with no specific period indicated as its International Certificate of Warranty, thus its bid were rated "failed"; while FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. submitted complete documentary requirements;

WHEREAS, a letter dated 17 May 2023 was transmitted to TOZEN PHILIPPINES, INC. informing him of its "failed" rating and was given a period of three (3) days or until 20 May 2023 to file its Request for Reconsideration on its "failed" rating however, the period has lapsed without any request having been received;

WHEREAS, the "failed" rating of TOZEN PHILIPPINES, INC. is hereby declared final;

WHEREAS, upon evaluation by the Technical Working Group of the offers of the lone complying bidder, FANM ENTERPRISES, INC., it was determined that it submitted complying bids thus, its financial bids were opened on 30 May 2023 and the bids as read and calculated are as follows:

NAME OF BIDDER	BID AS READ AND CALCULATED (per piece)	% VARIANCE FROM ABC	ABC (per piece)
FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.			
a) 3" Pressure Reducing Valve with Strainer	Php218,230.00	-0-	Php218,230.00
b) 6" Pressure Reducing Valve with Strainer	Php420,189.00	-0-	Php420,189.00

WHEREAS, upon qualification and careful examination, validation and verification of all the documents submitted by and of the financial bids of the complying bidder, it has been determined that FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. submitted complete documents and its financial bids are determined to be the lone calculated responsive bids for each respective item;

gelled from the

When & Touter 3

NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE) awarding the procurement of a) 3pcs. 3" Pressure Reducing Valve with Strainer; and b) 2pcs. 6" Pressure Reducing Valve with Strainer to **FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.** with the offered brands and specifications for being the lone calculated responsive bidder.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (30 May 2023)

Engr. Fernando A. Peria Vice-Chairperson

Engr Reynant T. De Torres Member Engr. Noriel C. Calpito

Engr. Michael Jordan E. Sison Member Engr. Shavne Margie S. Abellera Member Geovani L. Piza Member

Atty. Ma. Luisa C. Tenedero Chairperson

Attested by the Secretariat:

Apple Jane P Aviles

Sharlene M. Durante

Approved by:

Engr. Salvador M. Royeca General Manager